DATE: 05/02/2018 Sligo County Council TIME: 14:56:27 PAGE: 1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 29/01/18 TO 04/02/18

IPC WASTE

LIC. LIC.

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU
18/18	Targeted Investment Opportunities ICAV	P	29/01/2018	for development consisting of a) Units 1a, 1b and 2 - 3 no. existing units (c.5,001 sq.m in total) to be internally rearranged to form 2 no. new units 1 (c. 4050 sq.m) and 2 (c.784 sq.m) - including minor elevational alterations. B) Unit 4 - Internal alterations including removal of existing mezzanine (c.77 sq.m) and provision of a new mezzanine floor level measuring c 747 sq.m with associated stairs/lift and minor alterations to existing rear elevation. c) Unit 8 - Internal alterations including removal of existing mezzanine (c. 200 sq.m) and provision of a new first floor level measuring c.903 sq.m with associated stairs/lift and minor alterations to existing rear and side elevations d) Unit 11 - Internal alterations including provision of a new first floor level measuring c 836 sq.m, associated stairs / lift and minor alterations to existing rear and side elevations. All associated site development works and services provision		
				Unit 1a, 1b, 2, 4, 8 and 11 Sligo Retail Park Carraroe		

Sligo

DATE : 05/02/2018 Sligo County Council TIME : 14:56:27 PAGE : 2

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 29/01/18 TO 04/02/18

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
18/19	Sean & Yvonne O'Rourke	Р	30/01/2018	for development consisting of the construction of dwellinghouse with septic tank and percolation area			
				Coolbeg Drumcliff Co. Sligo			
18/20	John Gavaghan	Р	30/01/2018	for development consisting of the conversion of three number living spaces into three bedrooms which will increase the bedroom capacity of the Riverside Hotel from 54 to 57 double bedrooms			
				Riverside Hotel Riverside Sligo			
18/21	Shane & Hazell Gallagher	Р	30/01/2018	for development consisting of the proposed construction of a new dwelling, on-site waste water treatment system, and detached domestic garage. Proposed new vehicular Access and all associated landscaping and site works			
				Clooneen Drumcliff Co. Sligo			

DATE : 05/02/2018 Sligo County Council TIME : 14:56:27 PAGE : 3

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 29/01/18 TO 04/02/18

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
18/23	Heinrich Anhold	P		for development consisting of amendments to planning permission register reference PL 08-257 (dwelling house and horse farming facility). The amendments consist of (a) an amended layout; (b) change of house design from split level to 2-storey dwelling with domestic office; (c) re-orientated outdoor riding arena, (d) the omission of previously permitted horse stalls, manure shed and horse walker and (e) all associated works and services			
				Mount Temple Moneygold Grange Co. Sligo			
18/24	Fr. Michael Gilroy PP	P	02/02/2018	for development consisting of the renovation of the Church of the Immaculate Conception, a Protected Structure RPS No. 292. The works will consist of 1) the reslating of the roof using natural slates. 2) the repointing of the buildings stone works, 3) the conservation of the stain glass windows, 4) the renovation of the interior to include localised repairs to the flag floor and installation of new heating, electrical and audio systems and 5) the laying of a flag path around the church		Y	
				Church of the Immaculate Conception Lugdoon Templeboy Co. Sligo			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 29/01/18 TO 04/02/18

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER 18/25	APPLICANTS NAME Patricia Tivnan	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 02/02/2018	for development consisting of the retention of a dwellinghouse and extensions, domestic garage, site boundaries and all ancillary site works. Previous grant of planning permission PL 78/8090 refers	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
				Frankford Enniscrone			
				Co. Sligo			
18/26	Gareth Killian	P	02/02/2018	PP - for development consisting of 1. Retention of existing first floor extension to south elevation. 2. Construction of new first floor extension to south elevation including new pitched roof over existing extension and new window on first floor of west elevation 3. Construction of new single storey extension to east elevation. 4. Conversion of existing garage to playroom including replacement of garage door to west elevation with new door and window. All to existing dwelling No. 38 Ard Na Veigh Magheraboy Sligo			

DATE : 05/02/2018 Sligo County Council TIME : 14:56:27 PAGE : 1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 29/01/2018 TO 04/02/2018

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
17/367	Patrick Lavin	R	27/09/2017	PP - for development consisting of (a) retain demolition of previous existing dwelling house, (b) retain and complete dweling house, currently constructed to roof level on site, (c) retain and compelte altered vehicular entrance on site, (d) install a new wastewater treatment system on site, together with all ancillary site works and services	31/01/2018	P48/18
				Knockoconor Keash		
				Ballymote		
				Co. Sligo		
17/386	Eddie Carr	Р	10/10/2017	development consisting of (a) Demolish existing dwelling house and b) Construct a replacement dwelling house and domestic out-building to the rear with wastewater treatment system and raised polishing filter and all associated site development works	02/02/2018	P53/18
				Colgagh Calry Co. Sligo		

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 29/01/2018 TO 04/02/2018

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
17/454	Bernie Reilly	Р	06/12/2017	Development consisting of construction of dwelling house, domestic garage, installation of septic tank system with percolation area and carry out all associated ancillary site works	31/01/2018	P47/18
				Carrowmacbryan Rathlee Easkey Co Sligo		
17/455	Marie Langan	Р	06/12/2017	Development consisting of construction of new agricultural entrance to lands, together with all associated site works	02/02/2018	P50/18
				Carrownrod Easkey Co Sligo		
17/457	Virginia & Pat Curran	R	06/12/2017	Revising the position of the entrance gates to dwelling under construction which was previously approved under PL13/167 and PL16/357. Permission is also sought for retention of enlarged sun room and alterations to elevation of dwelling. Larass Strandhill Co Sligo	02/02/2018	P51/18

DATE: 05/02/2018 Sligo County Council TIME: 14:56:27 PAGE: 3

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 29/01/2018 TO 04/02/2018

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE APP. DATE M.O. M.O.

NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME TYPE RECEIVED DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION DATE NUMBER

Total: 5

*** END OF REPORT ***

DATE: 05/02/2018 TIME: 14:56:28 PAGE: 1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 29/01/2018 TO 04/02/2018

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE APP. DATE DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND M.O. M.O. NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME TYPE RECEIVED LOCATION DATE NUMBER

Total: 0

*** END OF REPORT ***

DATE: 05/02/2018 TIME: 15:06:01 PAGE: 1

A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEALS NOTIFIED FROM 29/01/2018 TO 04/02/2018

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION B.P. NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC.

Total: 0

DATE: 05/02/2018 TIME: 15:06:01 PAGE: 1

A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEAL DECISIONS NOTIFIED FROM 29/01/2018 TO 04/02/2018

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION B.P.

NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC.

DEC. DATE DECISION

Total: 0

******* END OF REPORT *******